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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          186              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   7,727    633,068,200    687,382,500    687,366,500      8,921,200     49,625,700     13,593,800      8,697,066      4,435,276           8.58
      Personal         304     24,379,500     24,590,600     24,590,600      2,478,700              0      2,689,800      3,471,400      2,803,900           0.87
        Real         7,423    608,688,700    662,791,900    662,775,900      6,442,500     49,625,700     10,904,000      5,225,666      1,631,376           8.89
  Totals             Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          186              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090              186              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   24     21,261,900     21,135,500     21,135,500      1,997,100              0      1,870,700      2,561,100      2,388,200          -0.59
    59090               24     21,261,900     21,135,500     21,135,500      1,997,100              0      1,870,700      2,561,100      2,388,200          -0.59
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        727,000        672,700        672,700         54,300              0              0          7,900              0          -7.47
    59090                4        727,000        672,700        672,700         54,300              0              0          7,900              0          -7.47
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   276      2,390,600      2,782,400      2,782,400        427,300              0        819,100        902,400        415,700          16.39
    59090              276      2,390,600      2,782,400      2,782,400        427,300              0        819,100        902,400        415,700          16.39
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    6022    445,082,500    491,739,200    491,725,200      3,545,400     41,560,100      8,628,000      4,495,666        349,885          10.48
    59090             6022    445,082,500    491,739,200    491,725,200      3,545,400     41,560,100      8,628,000      4,495,666        349,885          10.48
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       23      3,635,800      4,032,100      4,032,100         95,400        491,700              0              0              0          10.90
    59090               23      3,635,800      4,032,100      4,032,100         95,400        491,700              0              0              0          10.90
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      215     17,487,400     19,137,400     19,137,400      1,326,800      2,225,500        751,300        265,900      1,236,200           9.44
    59090              215     17,487,400     19,137,400     19,137,400      1,326,800      2,225,500        751,300        265,900      1,236,200           9.44
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1163    142,483,000    147,883,200    147,881,200      1,474,900      5,348,400      1,524,700        464,100         45,291           3.79
    59090             1163    142,483,000    147,883,200    147,881,200      1,474,900      5,348,400      1,524,700        464,100         45,291           3.79
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          7913    633,068,200    687,382,500    687,366,500      8,921,200     49,625,700     13,593,800      8,697,066      4,435,276           8.58
    Exempt             186              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      24     21,261,900     21,135,500     21,135,500      1,997,100              0      1,870,700      2,561,100      2,388,200          -0.59
    Ind. Personal        4        727,000        672,700        672,700         54,300              0              0          7,900              0          -7.47
    Com. Personal      276      2,390,600      2,782,400      2,782,400        427,300              0        819,100        902,400        415,700          16.39
    Residential       6022    445,082,500    491,739,200    491,725,200      3,545,400     41,560,100      8,628,000      4,495,666        349,885          10.48
    Industrial          23      3,635,800      4,032,100      4,032,100         95,400        491,700              0              0              0          10.90
    Commercial         215     17,487,400     19,137,400     19,137,400      1,326,800      2,225,500        751,300        265,900      1,236,200           9.44
    Agricultural      1163    142,483,000    147,883,200    147,881,200      1,474,900      5,348,400      1,524,700        464,100         45,291           3.79
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          186              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   7,727    633,068,200    631,791,200    687,366,500    394,939,259    393,352,462    417,156,852    417,065,273    409,853,178    409,799,453
      Personal         304     24,379,500     24,379,500     24,590,600     24,379,500     24,379,500     24,590,600     24,590,600     24,590,600     24,590,600
        Real         7,423    608,688,700    607,411,700    662,775,900    370,559,759    368,972,962    392,566,252    392,474,673    385,262,578    385,208,853
  Totals             Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP

  All: Exempt          186              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090              186              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   24     21,261,900     21,261,900     21,135,500     21,261,900     21,261,900     21,135,500     21,135,500     21,135,500     21,135,500
    59090               24     21,261,900     21,261,900     21,135,500     21,261,900     21,261,900     21,135,500     21,135,500     21,135,500     21,135,500
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        727,000        727,000        672,700        727,000        727,000        672,700        672,700        672,700        672,700
    59090                4        727,000        727,000        672,700        727,000        727,000        672,700        672,700        672,700        672,700
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   276      2,390,600      2,390,600      2,782,400      2,390,600      2,390,600      2,782,400      2,782,400      2,782,400      2,782,400
    59090              276      2,390,600      2,390,600      2,782,400      2,390,600      2,390,600      2,782,400      2,782,400      2,782,400      2,782,400
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    6022    445,082,500    445,041,700    491,725,200    283,892,299    283,683,966    303,040,094    302,950,515    296,719,991    296,666,804
    59090             6022    445,082,500    445,041,700    491,725,200    283,892,299    283,683,966    303,040,094    302,950,515    296,719,991    296,666,804
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       23      3,635,800      3,635,800      4,032,100      3,371,100      3,371,100      3,383,475      3,383,475      3,388,663      3,388,663
    59090               23      3,635,800      3,635,800      4,032,100      3,371,100      3,371,100      3,383,475      3,383,475      3,388,663      3,388,663
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      215     17,487,400     16,251,200     19,137,400     15,156,050     13,927,005     14,967,581     14,967,581     14,871,206     14,871,206
    59090              215     17,487,400     16,251,200     19,137,400     15,156,050     13,927,005     14,967,581     14,967,581     14,871,206     14,871,206
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1163    142,483,000    142,483,000    147,881,200     68,140,310     67,990,891     71,175,102     71,173,102     70,282,718     70,282,180
    59090             1163    142,483,000    142,483,000    147,881,200     68,140,310     67,990,891     71,175,102     71,173,102     70,282,718     70,282,180
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          7913    633,068,200    631,791,200    687,366,500    394,939,259    393,352,462    417,156,852    417,065,273    409,853,178    409,799,453
    Exempt             186              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      24     21,261,900     21,261,900     21,135,500     21,261,900     21,261,900     21,135,500     21,135,500     21,135,500     21,135,500
    Ind. Personal        4        727,000        727,000        672,700        727,000        727,000        672,700        672,700        672,700        672,700
    Com. Personal      276      2,390,600      2,390,600      2,782,400      2,390,600      2,390,600      2,782,400      2,782,400      2,782,400      2,782,400
    Residential       6022    445,082,500    445,041,700    491,725,200    283,892,299    283,683,966    303,040,094    302,950,515    296,719,991    296,666,804
    Industrial          23      3,635,800      3,635,800      4,032,100      3,371,100      3,371,100      3,383,475      3,383,475      3,388,663      3,388,663
    Commercial         215     17,487,400     16,251,200     19,137,400     15,156,050     13,927,005     14,967,581     14,967,581     14,871,206     14,871,206
    Agricultural      1163    142,483,000    142,483,000    147,881,200     68,140,310     67,990,891     71,175,102     71,173,102     70,282,718     70,282,180
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,135,500
    59090                0              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,135,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        727,000              0        727,000              0        727,000              0        672,700              0
    59090                4        727,000              0        727,000              0        727,000              0        672,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   276      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,782,400              0
    59090              276      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,782,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3447    310,158,915    134,923,585    313,119,315    131,922,385    312,438,015    132,603,685    339,778,944    151,946,256
    59090             3447    310,158,915    134,923,585    313,119,315    131,922,385    312,438,015    132,603,685    339,778,944    151,946,256
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2         47,900      3,587,900         47,900      3,587,900         47,900      3,587,900         72,200      3,959,900
    59090                2         47,900      3,587,900         47,900      3,587,900         47,900      3,587,900         72,200      3,959,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3        336,763     17,150,637        295,063     15,956,137        295,063     15,956,137        349,598     18,787,802
    59090                3        336,763     17,150,637        295,063     15,956,137        295,063     15,956,137        349,598     18,787,802
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1121    138,073,375      4,409,625    138,351,175      4,131,825    138,351,175      4,131,825    141,502,273      6,378,927
    59090             1121    138,073,375      4,409,625    138,351,175      4,131,825    138,351,175      4,131,825    141,502,273      6,378,927
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090         4,876    451,734,553    181,333,647    454,931,053    176,860,147    454,249,753    177,541,447    485,158,115    202,208,385
    Exempt              23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,135,500
    Ind. Personal        4        727,000              0        727,000              0        727,000              0        672,700              0
    Com. Personal      276      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,782,400              0
    Residential       3447    310,158,915    134,923,585    313,119,315    131,922,385    312,438,015    132,603,685    339,778,944    151,946,256
    Industrial           2         47,900      3,587,900         47,900      3,587,900         47,900      3,587,900         72,200      3,959,900
    Commercial           3        336,763     17,150,637        295,063     15,956,137        295,063     15,956,137        349,598     18,787,802
    Agricultural      1121    138,073,375      4,409,625    138,351,175      4,131,825    138,351,175      4,131,825    141,502,273      6,378,927
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,853    451,734,553    181,333,647    454,931,053    176,860,147    454,249,753    177,541,447    485,158,115    202,208,385
      Personal         280      3,117,600     21,261,900      3,117,600     21,261,900      3,117,600     21,261,900      3,455,100     21,135,500
        Real         4,573    448,616,953    160,071,747    451,813,453    155,598,247    451,132,153    156,279,547    481,703,015    181,072,885
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,135,500
    59090                0              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,135,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        727,000              0        727,000              0        727,000              0        672,700              0
    59090                4        727,000              0        727,000              0        727,000              0        672,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   276      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,782,400              0
    59090              276      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,782,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3447    197,523,307     86,368,992    199,833,812     83,850,154    199,338,603     84,345,363    209,089,393     93,861,122
    59090             3447    197,523,307     86,368,992    199,833,812     83,850,154    199,338,603     84,345,363    209,089,393     93,861,122
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2         34,380      3,336,720         34,380      3,336,720         34,380      3,336,720         35,444      3,348,031
    59090                2         34,380      3,336,720         34,380      3,336,720         34,380      3,336,720         35,444      3,348,031
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3        212,796     14,943,254        178,251     13,748,754        178,251     13,748,754        266,109     14,701,472
    59090                3        212,796     14,943,254        178,251     13,748,754        178,251     13,748,754        266,109     14,701,472
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1121     65,763,117      2,377,193     65,883,166      2,107,725     65,883,166      2,107,725     67,743,196      3,429,906
    59090             1121     65,763,117      2,377,193     65,883,166      2,107,725     65,883,166      2,107,725     67,743,196      3,429,906
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          4876    266,651,200    128,288,059    269,047,209    124,305,253    268,552,000    124,800,462    280,589,242    136,476,031
    Exempt              23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,261,900              0     21,135,500
    Ind. Personal        4        727,000              0        727,000              0        727,000              0        672,700              0
    Com. Personal      276      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,390,600              0      2,782,400              0
    Residential       3447    197,523,307     86,368,992    199,833,812     83,850,154    199,338,603     84,345,363    209,089,393     93,861,122
    Industrial           2         34,380      3,336,720         34,380      3,336,720         34,380      3,336,720         35,444      3,348,031
    Commercial           3        212,796     14,943,254        178,251     13,748,754        178,251     13,748,754        266,109     14,701,472
    Agricultural      1121     65,763,117      2,377,193     65,883,166      2,107,725     65,883,166      2,107,725     67,743,196      3,429,906
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,853    266,651,200    128,288,059    269,047,209    124,305,253    268,552,000    124,800,462    280,589,242    136,476,031
      Personal         280      3,117,600     21,261,900      3,117,600     21,261,900      3,117,600     21,261,900      3,455,100     21,135,500
        Real         4,573    263,533,600    107,026,159    265,929,609    103,043,353    265,434,400    103,538,562    277,134,142    115,340,531
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

0                       105              0        735,300        720,756              0        486,300        477,387              0
DDA2                     32      1,554,132      2,773,600      2,344,543        790,411      2,495,700      2,257,804        703,672
DDA                     284      4,298,000     12,628,400      9,259,793      4,935,115     11,851,300      8,635,443      4,311,567
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has      866,239 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                  has      924,949 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has      941,248 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST          has      965,372 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has      971,852 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
9307 M-46 LLC                       has    1,010,406 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L TRUST            has    1,096,669 Taxable Value in 21 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has    1,213,100 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has    1,369,614 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    1,581,003 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    1,844,152 Taxable Value in 25 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    8,858,486 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has   12,105,100 Taxable Value in 31 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

042-346-005-00              PICKLE DOCKS LLC                       $     544,922
013-022-010-00              NEWELL KENNETH E                       $     559,674
004-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     564,100
016-019-021-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST             $     594,566
004-900-005-00              HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP    $     601,400
020-036-001-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     610,502
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     665,410
004-900-068-00              9307 M-46 LLC                          $     672,700
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH TRUST         $     690,068
004-013-007-40              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                     $     713,563
016-275-013-02              JAMIESON CRAIG B & LAURIE              $     715,024
042-716-001-10              EPC SWIFT LEISURE RIDEA LANDLORD       $     745,876
013-900-004-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     854,000
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,057,200
042-900-005-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,172,800
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,432,000
001-010-016-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,662,487
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,872,900
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,783,700
001-900-046-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   7,648,800
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

004-029-005-00              CARR FARMS INC                         $     731,600
013-022-010-00              NEWELL KENNETH E                       $     740,900
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     744,900
016-011-008-00              EVANS DANNY R TRUST                    $     751,000
020-024-001-27              RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC           $     764,100
013-900-004-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     854,000
020-026-002-01              YOUNG AG LLC                           $     864,200
042-716-001-10              EPC SWIFT LEISURE RIDEA LANDLORD       $     877,200
016-031-001-10              HANSEN JEFFREY & MELISSA TRUST         $     887,100
016-275-013-02              JAMIESON CRAIG B & LAURIE              $     888,200
004-013-007-40              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                     $     951,400
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH TRUST         $   1,024,500
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,057,200
042-900-005-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,172,800
016-019-021-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST             $   1,430,400
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,432,000
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,872,900
001-010-016-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   2,043,000
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,783,700
001-900-046-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   7,648,800
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

RENTSCHLER EUGENE B & JOHANNA L     has             476.89 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has             480.76 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
COMDEN STEVEN F & ALAYNE C TRUST    has             486.80 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has             513.59 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
2014 SPLIT TO                       has             534.81 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
2025 SPLIT TO                       has             558.90 Total Acres in 19 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI L TRUST     has             607.39 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD GORDON H & SUSAN K       has             613.00 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
2013 SPLIT TO                       has             700.49 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has             782.98 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
2024 SPLIT TO                       has             783.58 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has             809.04 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has             814.12 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has             844.25 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             876.49 Total Acres in 27 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has             884.26 Total Acres in 31 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A TRUST               has             913.07 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has             917.84 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L TRUST            has           1,064.43 Total Acres in 21 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has           1,205.89 Total Acres in 25 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH TRUST      has    1,186,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has    1,213,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
COMDEN STEVEN F & ALAYNE C TRUST    has    1,218,200 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD GORDON H & SUSAN K       has    1,229,100 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG L.L.C.                     has    1,248,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has    1,443,500 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                  has    1,480,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has    1,693,600 S.E.V. Value in 27 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has    1,730,300 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has    1,762,800 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A TRUST               has    1,806,300 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST          has    2,020,900 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has    2,115,400 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L TRUST            has    2,385,600 S.E.V. Value in 21 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has    2,625,100 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    2,759,900 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has    2,832,700 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    3,654,400 S.E.V. Value in 25 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    8,897,300 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has   13,283,300 S.E.V. Value in 31 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

CARR FARMS INC                      has      708,109 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
JAMIESON CRAIG B & LAURIE           has      715,024 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH TRUST      has      731,298 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      733,972 Taxable Value in 27 Parcel(s)
EPC SWIFT LEISURE RIDEA LANDLORD    has      745,876 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      820,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has      844,239 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)


